PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael John Barrett-Lennard	05/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12117816

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)496-3869

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-496-3868

Email: gaspare@ktb-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C.
Address Line 1: 20 CROSSWAYS PARK NORTH, SUITE 210

Address Line 4: WOODBURY, NEW YORK 11797

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AU920080015US1-163-252
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gaspare J. Randazzo

Total Attachments: 1

source=AU920080015US1_ASSN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020924 FRAME: 0265 .00 1211/87

-CH \$40.00

500535548

Attorney Docket: AU920080015US1 (163-252)

RECORDED: 05/09/2008

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

INVENTOR AND CITY	Whereas, I (1) Michael John Barrett-L Country of Australia	_ennard					
	have invented certain impo	rovements in					
TITLE	METHOD, SYSTEM, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR IMPROVED ROUND ROBIN FOR TIME SERIES DATA						
DATES THAT	and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on						
INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION	(1) 9 May (3)	, 2008, (2) , 2008, (4)		2008, 2008.			
business at Arn the said applica Now therefore, sell, assign, and	RNATIONAL BUSINESS Mononk, New York 10504, (he atlon and invention, and to a for a valuable consideration transfer to IBM, its successering in disclosed for the Uniter 2015 and 2015 a	reinafter called IBM), de iny United States and fo n, receipt whereof is here ssors and assigns, the e	sires to acquire the reign patents to be eby acknowledged, ntire right, title and	entire right, title and inter obtained therefor; we, the above named, he interest in the said applica	rest in ereby ation		
priority resulting any Letters Pat hereby agree th	perent disclosed for the Onling of from the filling of said Unite ent granted upon the invent nat IBM may apply for foreig with the United States and fo	ed States application, ar ions set forth in said app in Letters Patent on said	nd we request the C plication to IBM, its I invention and we v	commissioner of Patents to successors and assigns; will execute all papers nec	o issue and we		
Signed and sealed							
M. Bonatt Log Michael John Barre	tt-Lennard	on <u> </u>	100 , 200	8			

PATENT REEL: 020924 FRAME: 0266